68/9/6 Doc' 89477646 Cugo'11'' \$120'818'10 Coral Gables, FL. TSAB N. CLATK St. Taylor, Robert IN 8VST \$705 Grennde BLvd. 16.682,548 .oou 51027216 16/22/91 94156568 1000 01.818.951\$ Tuylor, Schort Ghgo. II., 4705 Granda Blvd. Coral Gable Fl. 12/14/89

27,004,72

·TI · OBUS

06/LZ/L

۰,

86219206 . Dod 'N EZLT snqoq Taylor, paryory

UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RE: Certificate of Title No. 1118806, Vol 2242-2, Page 404

(See complete legal description attached)

, Midwest Federal Savings Bank f/k/a Midwest Federal Savings

- . and Loan Association vs Robert Taylor and Clara Taylor, Ford . Motor Credit Company, Diners Club, Inc., United States of
- , America, Carol Moseley Braun, Registrar of Titles, and un-
- , America, Carol Mosaley Braun, Registrat of fittes, and un-, known Owners

Case No. 87 CH 1868

*n/k/a Citicorp Diner's Club

Carol Moseley Braux Registrar of Titles Cook County, Illinois

Dear Ms. Braun:

I have examined proceedings in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, above described being a proceeding to foreclose a mortgage registered as Document Number 2559017, covering the premises described in the foregoing Certificate of Title, also a Sheriff's Deed issued by Michael F. Sheahan, Sheriff of Cook County, Illinois, to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, and I find that title to premises aforesaid will be vested in:

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVLIOPMENT

Subject to:

1. All unpaid general taxes and special assessments shown by our tax search and all sales, forfeitures and withdrawals for unpaid general taxes and special assessments.

2. Possible Federal Tax Liens that may be disclosed by a search of the records in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds.

3. Right of any party interested by appeal, writ of error, proceedings instituted under the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act or other direct proceedings to have set aside, modified or reversed within the time allowed by law the Judgment for Foreclosure Amended, entered July 5, 1990 and Order Approving Sheriff's Sale and Report of Distribution dated October 25, 1990 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, IL Case No. 87 CH 1868, and entitled Midwest Federal Savings Bank vs Robert Taylor, et als.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

. •

•

. •

D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D		
	1977 - Mary I. (2014) (2017) (1977) (1977) 1	
Taylor, Robert L. 7712 N. Paulina Ave. Doc.#90614505	Chgo.1L. \$2,403.72	12/19/90
Taylor, Randy 1725 E. 74th St. Doc.#91229460	Chge., IL \$3,444.31	5/15/91
Taylor, Robert & Sandra Jr. 16232 S. Wolcott Doc.#91404387	Markham, IL. \$2,073.04	8/9/91
		Q

APPLICATION NO DOCUMENT NO 2559016 CERTIFICATE NO ... 1118816 OWNER ROBBET TAYLOP, IT UX MILLS' SIL OB Date Of First Registration DECIMINER TWENT LETTE (2016) 1026 INAMAFEMMEN FROM COURT CONTINUES) 8/81 I Sidney R. Olsen Registrar of Titles in and for said Country, in the Rate aforesaid, do hereby cortify that ROBHRT TAYLOR AND CLARA TAYLOR (Heffled to Mech Othey) Not in Thnancy in Common, but in Joint Thnancy of the city of chickes County of coox and State of Mathois the owner of an estate in fee simple, in the following described ARH land situated in the Country of Cook and Rate of Illinois. Dosceration Brilland The East Two (2) feet of LOT THUTY HIGHT. ALL of LOT THIRTY NINE. In Block One [1] in Bartlett's Roseland Subcivision of Lot 42 and the Horth Half (4) of Lot 47 (except the West 67 feet of said lots) in School Trustees' Subdivision of ert's Orre Section 16, Township 37 North, Range 14, Hast of the Third Principal Meridian. Subject to the Estates, Easements, Incumbrances and Charges noted on the following memorials page of this Cortificate. Witness My hand and Official Scal ____A. D. day of Sedeced Uhis TWENTY SIXTH (26th) 1971

where the second of the fair for the second s		
Remisted vol Tillos	Cook County	<i>İllinni</i>

Form No. 1

5-26-71 AN

UNOFFICIAL COP

Page 2 Certificate of Title No. 1118806 LR #17977 Case No. 87 CH 1868

4. Uncancelled memorials appearing on the outstanding Certificate of Title.

5. Right of any party served by publication and their heirs, devisees, executors, administrators or other representatives of any such party to appear and be heard touching the matter of the Judgment of Foreclosure MMEREEX Amended and entered 7/5/90 and Order Approving Sheriff's Sale & Rept of Distribution dtd 10/25/90 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, IL Case No. 87 CH 1868, and entitled Midwere Fed Savings Band vs Robert Taylor, et als,

6. Upon registration of:

- Certified sopy of Judgment of Foreclosure, Amended; (a)
- Certificate of Sale; (b)
- Certified copy of Order Approving Sheriff's (c) Saler
- (d)Assignment of Certificate of Sale to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development;
- (@) Sheriff's Doed dated April 2, 1991, issued by Michael F. Sheahan, Sheriff of cook County, Illinois:

without surrender of Owner's Duplicate Certificate of Title, without surrender of Mortgagee's Duplicate Certificate of Title No. 1118806.

Very truly yours,

Irene M. Lyons

Examiner of Titles

June 24, 1991 cd

3990188

UNOFFICIAL COPY

87-4880

SHERIFF'S DEED

(Judicial Sale)

Sheriff's Sale No. 902777

THE GRANTOR, Sheriff of Cook County, Illinois, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a decree entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on January 26, 1988, in Case No. 87 CH 1868, entitled Midwest Federal Savings Bank f/k/a Federal Savings and Loan Association vs. Robert Taylor, Clara Taylor, Ford Motor Credit Company, Diners Club, Inc., United States of America. Carol Moseley Braun, Successor Registrar of Titles, AND UNKNOWN OWNERS, and pursuant to which the land hereinafter described and Sold at public sale by said grantor on September 26, 1990 and amended July 5, 1990, from which sale no redemption has been made as provided by statute, hereby conveys to SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, the holder of the Certificate of Sale, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

> The East two (2) flet of Lot thirty eight (38) and Lot thirty nine (39) in Block one (1) in Bartletts Roseland Subdivision of Lot forty two (42) and the North half (1/2) of Lot forty even (47) (except the West sixty seven (67) feet of and Lots) in School Trustees Subdivision of Section sixteen (16) Township thirty seven (37) North Range Fourteen (14) East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois. Commonly known as 219 W. 108th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60628.

Permanent Tax number: 25-16-408-014

DATED	this	 day	of	APR 0 2 1991 , 19
				MICHAEL F. SHEAHAN, SHERIFF (SEAL)
				Sheriff of Cook County, Illinois
				By: <u>Gume 15 Evan</u> Deputy Sheriff

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

ANNIE D. EVANS personally known to me to be the same person

UNOFFICIAL COPY

•	IMPRESS	3
	SEAL	
	HERE	· ·)
1 -1-1-1	~~~~~	

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDRA L. SUKOLOWSKY Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 31, 1993 ~~~~

Commission expires

1400

whose name as Deputy Sheriff of Cook County, Illinois, is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act as Deputy Sheriff, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this _____ day of _____ APR U 2 [99] ____, 19____. Notary Public 19 23

Address of Property: 219 West 108th Street, Chicago, Il 60628

63.1

Send Tax Bill to: Address of Grantes: Dept. of Housing and Urban Development 547 W. Jackson, 7th floor Chicago, IL 60606 Loan # 131-175274-221

MAIL TO: SHAPIRO & KREISMAN 1161 A Lake Cook Road Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (312)945-6040

This instrument was drafted by: DAVID S. KREISMAN SHAPIRO & KREISMAN 1161 A Lake Cook Road Deerfield, Illinois 60015

 \mathcal{S}

O_{KK}

3990185

In Cook County: Deposit in Recorder's Box #254

